October Happenings and Beyond at Congregation B’nai Israel

TEMPLE OFFICE:
201-265-6400 office@bisrael.com

Thursday, October 2™ at 9:30am:

SHALOM BABY IS BACK!
4&9 Programs for Moms, Caregivers with
. babies through toddlers.
RSVP to EllenF@jfnnj.org

e

Wednesday, October 8"

HAPPY SUKKOT!

Friday, Oct. 3™ at 6:00pm: Kol Nidre services

Saturday, October 4™: Yom Kippur
9:00am: Services begin
10:00am: Family services (ages 6-11)
12:30pm (approx): Yizkor
4:15pm: Healing Service
5:20pm: Mincha & Nehila services

DROP OFF NON-PERISHABLES
FOR HOLIDAY FOOD DRIVE!

Saturday, October 11" at 10:00am:
Shabbat services in River Vale
at Jewish Home Assisted Living

Sunday, October 12'": No Hebrew School

Tuesday, October 14" in the Sukkah!!
12:00noon:

Lunch with Rabbi Orenstein

Bring dairy lunch & enjoy
6:00-7:30pm:
Sisterhood Pizza & Salad Dinner

Cost: S6/person; $15/family; S4/grandparent

RSVP by 10/8 to sisterhood.chair@bisrael.com

Thursday, October 16™:
7:30am: Yizkor

7:00pm: Celebrate Simchat Torah!
Unfurl the Torah and delight in the experience!

Saturday, Oct. 18": USY Dance! (9"-12" graders)
Contact alayne.birnhak@gmail.com

Sunday, October 19"
9:30am: Hebrew School Parents’ Meeting
10:00am: Take down the sukkah - Men’s Club!
1:00pm: “Walk for Water” to raise awareness of
women in Rwanda who walk miles for water.
Meet at Westvale Park in Sand Road, Westwood
Walk approx. 1.5 miles to water and return.
Contact walkforwater@parksidechurch.net
2-4:30pm: Kadima Program! (6"-8" graders)

7:00pm: “Sweetness” Kadima program

CHALLAH TIME!
Wednesday, October 22™ at 7:00pm:
Challah dough preparations with Warren!
RSVP to Temple office

Thursday, October 23™ at 7:00pm:
Bake the challah and enjoy Jewish folk tales
as the dough rises. RSVP to Temple office

Friday, October 24" at 7:30pm:
Casual Shabbat service - Info soon!

Saturday, Oct. 25": Shabbat Services/Lunch

All family services will focus on the theme of Noah
10:00am: Learning Service - 12 year olds-adults
10:30am: Young Family service — up to age 7
10:30am: “8-11 Club”- for children 8-11

RSVP for lunch to Temple office

7:00pm: Special Havdallah service & More

at the Jewish Home Assisted Living in River Vale

Sunday, October 26" from 1:45pm-4:00pm:
USY Hike at Ramapo Reservation (ss/person)
RSVP: alayne.birnhak@gmail.com by 10/19

~ Wednesday, October 29" at 7:00pm:
3 Sisterhood Yoga Night!
S5 (Sisterhood members); S10 non-members
RSVP to sisterhood.chair@bisrael.com

CELEBRATE WITH

YOUR CBI FAMILY?
Saturday, October 18" at 9:30am

Bat Mitzvah of Bari Hayden

Judaic Learning in October
Oct. 28" at 7:00pm: “Intro to Judaism”
Oct. 30" at 7:30pm: coNNEct) (Kickoff event)
Topic: “King David and his Intimate Relationships”
Rabbi Orenstein is among the speakers.
For more info contact: rabbi@bisrael.com
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